900658469 11/24/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900651266	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cherokee Nation Businesses, L.L.C.		10/19/2021	Limited Liability Company, Cherokee Nation which is a federally recognized Indian tribe: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cherokee Nation Cultural and Economic Development, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	777 West Cherokee Street		
City:	Catoosa		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74015		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company, Cherokee Nation which is a federally recognized Indian tribe: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3938154	OSIYO
Registration Number:	3947996	OSIYO
Registration Number:	5453682	OSIYO
Serial Number:	90290561	OSIYOTV
Serial Number:	90290542	OSIYO VOICES OF THE CHEROKEE PEOPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9185954990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-595-4800

Email: IPLAW@GABLELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: ALICIA J. EDWARDS

Address Line 1: 110 NORTH ELGIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74120-1495

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alicia J. Edwards

TRADEMARK REEL: 007491 FRAME: 0701

900658469

SIGNATURE:	/alicia j. edwards/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2021	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=2021-10-20 Osiyo-Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007491 FRAME: 0702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cherokee Nation Businesses, L.L.C., a limited liability company chartered and wholly-owned by the Cherokee Nation, a federally recognized Indian tribe ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal applications and registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

Country	Trademark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
US	O Tyr	85/169,359	11/04/2010	3,938,154	03/29/2011
US	Qiyo-	85/181,330	11/19/2010	3,947,996	04/19/2011
US	alle	87/691,613	11/20/2017	5,453,682	04/24/2018
US	OSIYOTV	90/290,561	10/30/2020	N/A	N/A
US	OSIYO VOICES OF THE CHEROKEE PEOPLE	90/290,542	10/30/2020	N/A	N/A

and

A CONTONION.

RECORDED: 10/21/2021

WHEREAS, Cherokee Nation Cultural and Economic Development, L.L.C., a limited liability company chartered and wholly-owned by the Cherokee Nation, a federally recognized Indian tribe ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the above-referenced Marks therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the Registrations pertaining thereto.

LOCKONIUM.

CHEROKEE NATION BUSINESSES, L.L.C.	CHEROKEE NATION CULTURAL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C.
By: / Court /	By: Molly Jamis
Name: Chuck Garrett	Name: Molly Jarvis
Title: President and Chief Executive Office	Title: Sr Vice President
Dated effective as of: 10/19/2021 5:15 CDT	Dated effective as of: 10/19/2021 4:49 cor
{2403657;}	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007491 FRAME: 0703